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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/23 to 03/31/23.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Physical Health  WNIN News  01/03/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  8:30 AM 
   
 
   
 

1:01 The state of Indiana and the 
country is experiencing the 
highest number of flu cases and 
deaths in a 10 year period. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us, this 
could be due in part to fewer 
vaccines being administered…   
 

Law and Justice  WNIN News 01/11/23 
 
 
 
01/12/23 

 12:20 PM  
   3:50 PM 
 
    
   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
 

:46  An Evansville man is in custody a 
week after allegedly leading police 
on a brief pursuit. WNIN’s John 
Gibson reports…   

Miscellaneous    WNIN News 01/23/23 
 
 
01/24/23 
 
 

   3:00 PM 
    
 
   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 

:37 The Evansville Vanderburgh 
Public Library is again offering 
help with your tax forms. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has details… 

Government and 
Politics  

WNIN News 01/27/23    3:00 PM 
   4:00 PM 
   5:00 PM 
    
    

:46 Local Democrats have announced 
a candidate for Evansville mayor. 
WNIN’s John Gibson reports… 

Business and 
Commerce 
 
 

WNIN News 02/02/23 
 
 
02/03/23 
 

   3:00 PM 
   4:30 PM  
 
   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
   

 :45 The head of Berry Global will 
retire at the end of the year. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details… 

Education 
 
 

WNIN News 02/20/23 
 
 
 

   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
 
    

1:02 The University of Evansville has 
revealed the contents of a time 
capsule, recovered during the 
demolition of Hughes Hall last 
year. WNIN’s Tim Jagielo has 
details…  
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Issue  Program            Date              Time                Duration          Type/Description                 

Government and 
Politics  

WNIN News 02/22/23    6:00 AM 
   7:00 AM 
   8:00 AM 
   3:00 PM 
 
    
 
    
 

 1:00 The Vanderburgh County 
Republican and Democratic 
Parties have removed primary 
candidates for Evansville 
Mayor from their own ballots. 
As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tell us, 
the County Election Board 
voted to approve these 
requests…  
 

Law and Justice   WNIN News 02/23/23   6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  4:30 PM 
   
   
   

:37 Police have arrested seven 
people on drug charges in 
Western Kentucky. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has details… 

Miscellaneous    WNIN News 03/21/23 
 
 
03/22/23 

 12:30 PM 
 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
 

:57 A renowned singer-songwriter 
will perform in Evansville this 
June. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details… 
 

Business and 
Commerce 

WNIN News 03/22/23 
 
 
 
03/23/23 

  1:30 PM 
  3:00 PM 
  4:30 PM 
 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 

:50 Allegiant Air is dropping its 
service to and from 
Owensboro. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has the story… 
 

Transportation    WNIN News  03/28/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
    
   
 

:45 A virtual update on the I-69 
bridge project is set for 
Monday evening. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has details… 
 

Education  WNIN News  03/30/23 
 
 03/31/23 
  
 

  4:30 PM 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
   
 

1:04 The University of Evansville 
has received a $30 million 
dollar grant from the U-S 
Department of Education to 
fund a Promise Neighborhood 
in Evansville where students 
will receive cradle-to-career 
support. As WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us, this is likely to 
impact thousands of local 
youth… 
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


