WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) Jan-Mar 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 04/06/2023

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/23 to 03/31/23. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Physical Health	WNIN News	01/03/23	6:00 AM 8:30 AM	1:01	The state of Indiana and the country is experiencing the highest number of flu cases and deaths in a 10 year period. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, this could be due in part to fewer vaccines being administered
Law and Justice	WNIN News	01/11/23	12:20 PM 3:50 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:46	An Evansville man is in custody a week after allegedly leading police on a brief pursuit. WNIN's John Gibson reports
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	01/23/23	3:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:37	The Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library is again offering help with your tax forms. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Government and Politics	WNIN News	01/27/23	3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM	:46	Local Democrats have announced a candidate for Evansville mayor. WNIN's John Gibson reports
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	02/02/23	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:45	The head of Berry Global will retire at the end of the year. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Education	WNIN News	02/20/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:02	The University of Evansville has revealed the contents of a time capsule, recovered during the demolition of Hughes Hall last year. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has details

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) Jan-Mar 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 04/06/2023 Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Government and Politics	WNIN News	02/22/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:00 PM	1:00	The Vanderburgh County Republican and Democratic Parties have removed primary candidates for Evansville Mayor from their own ballots. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tell us, the County Election Board voted to approve these requests
Law and Justice	WNIN News	02/23/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM 4:30 PM	:37	Police have arrested seven people on drug charges in Western Kentucky. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	03/21/23	12:30 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:57	A renowned singer-songwriter will perform in Evansville this June. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	03/22/23	1:30 PM 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:50	Allegiant Air is dropping its service to and from Owensboro. WNIN's John Gibson has the story
Transportation	WNIN News	03/28/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	:45	A virtual update on the I-69 bridge project is set for Monday evening. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Education	WNIN News	03/30/23 03/31/23	4:30 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM	1:04	The University of Evansville has received a \$30 million dollar grant from the U-S Department of Education to fund a Promise Neighborhood in Evansville where students will receive cradle-to-career support. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, this is likely to impact thousands of local youth

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.